

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023-1056	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Action	
File created:	8/22/2023		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	9/26/2023		Final action:		
Title:	Commission [District(s): All			
	A Resolution l Options Sales Expansion, ar	by the DeKalb Tax (SPLOST) 2 Projects: Ment of a Multi-Use Tra	Commissioners in Support of a tal Health Crisis Recovery Cei ill System and Pedestrian Rou	nter, Animal Shelter
Indexes:	A Resolution l Options Sales Expansion, ar	by the DeKalb Tax (SPLOST nd Completion) 2 Projects: Ment of a Multi-Use Tra	tal Health Crisis Recovery Cer	nter, Animal Shelter
	A Resolution l Options Sales Expansion, ar	by the DeKalb Tax (SPLOST nd Completion) 2 Projects: Ment of a Multi-Use Tra	tal Health Crisis Recovery Cer	nter, Animal Shelter

Public Hearing: Y	YES 🗆	NO 🛛	Department: Board of Commissioners - District 6
-------------------	-------	------	--

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

A Resolution by the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners in Support of a Special Purpose Local Options Sales Tax (SPLOST) 2 Projects: Mental Health Crisis Recovery Center, Animal Shelter Expansion, and Completion of a Multi-Use Trail System and Pedestrian Routes, and Encouraging County-Municipal Collaboration

Information Contact: Commissioner Edward C. "Ted" Terry

Phone Number: 404-371-4909

PURPOSE:

A resolution supporting County-Municipal collaboration in County-wide projects such as a Mental Health Crisis Recovery Center, Animal Shelter Expansion, and connecting Multi-Use Trail Systems are not only vital but also mutually beneficial for municipalities and unincorporated area.

NEED/IMPACT:

The DeKalb County governing body understands that both county and municipal governments share a commitment to enhancing the quality of life for residents in their jurisdictions and collaboration between these entities can result in cost savings, greater efficiency, and maximized benefits for the citizens of DeKalb County. The renewal of the Special Purpose Local Option Sales Tax (SPLOST) serves as a crucial funding mechanism enabling DeKalb County to engage in substantial community improvement projects such as a Mental Health Crisis Recovery Center, Animal Shelter Expansion, and connecting Multi-Use Trail Systems that are not only vital but also mutually beneficial for municipalities and unincorporated areas.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Unknown costs at the present time

RECOMMENDATION:

To adopt the attached resolution supporting County-Municipal collaboration in SPLOST II County-wide projects, urging the expeditious allocation of SPLOST 2 funds to the projects included in the resolution, recognizing their essential role in community development and well-being and disseminating and forwarding to the pertinent departments, municipalities, and stakeholders for immediate and collaborative action.